RESOLUTION NO. 3-2010-25

WHEREAS, the Borough of Barrington is entitled to Community Development Block Grant funding; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council have chosen to submit an application for Program Year 32 (2010-2011); and

WHEREAS, the grant allocation for 2010-2011 for the Borough of Barrington is \$36,180.00 or as amended by the Community Development Block Program; and

WHEREAS, the Governing Body has agreed to apply for funding for the following activity(ies):

• Installation of a Sump Pump Discharge Collection System along Third Avenue (Trenton Avenue, Haines Avenue, Reading Avenue, Kingston Avenue, Albany Avenue and Austin Avenue)

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Barrington, that the Mayor is hereby authorized to sign the Project Description Form for Program Year 32 (2010-2011).

| 32 (2010 2011). | |
|---|---|
| Date: | Mayor John D. Rink |
| I hereby certify that the foregoing | ng is a true copy of a resolution duly adopted by the |
| Governing Body of the Borough of Barrington, County of Camden, State of New Jersey at a meeting | |
| held on March 9, 2010. | |
| | |
| Date: | Terry Shannon, R.M.C., Borough Clerk |

projects\11\333- CDBG YR32\Docs\resolution